REPORT OF 1% MANUAL TALLY
[Elections Code section 15360]

County: Tehama

Califory A SCE/
Election: Presidential Primary Election 3/5/24 llfom,a .SeCre}éED
lectiong Div% g;; Staie
Manual tally method used: D One Part [section 15360(a)(1)] APR QZ 202%

Two Part [section 15360(a)(2)]

Date and time notice provided (attach copy of the notice):

3/8/24 at 2:00pm

Internet website where additional information about the manual tally is posted, if applicable:

Date and time the manual tally commenced, beginning with the random selection of precincts and batches (must be
after the close of the polls on Election Day):

3/15/24 at 11:00 am

Date and time the manual tally finished:

3/21/24 1:00pm

Estimated number of members of the public who observed the process:

4

Total number of ballots counted in this election (official canvass numbers):

Polling place / vote center ballots (including provisionals) 1941

Vote-by-mail ballots 13596
Total number of ballots manually tallied:

Polling place / vote center ballots (including provisionals) 17

Vote-by-mail ballots 325




ol

Precincts in the county for this election (attach list describing all precincts with the number of ballots in each, indicating
whether ballots are polling place / vote center, vote-by-mail, or provisional):

40

Total number of precincts in the election

2

Total number of precincts selected for the manual tally

Batches of vote-by-mail or provisional ballots (attach list describing each batch with the number of ballots in each,
indicating whether ballots are polling place / vote center, vote-by-mail, or provisional):

148

Total number of batches in the election

3

Total number of batches selected for the manual tally

Method used to choose precincts and batch of ballots to manually tally (include description of random selection
method):

Random Draw

attach additional pages if necessary

Description of any discrepancies noted (include details about each discrepancy and how each was resolved; also include
anything unusual observed during the manual tally process or anything that may improve the manual tally process):

None

attach additional pages if necessary

This report is submitted pursuant to Elections Code section 15360(f).
3/29/24

Submitted on this date: by: . /\B
Elections Official Name: Jennifer A. Vise Signature: __/ V/"\N y ~J




COUNTY OF TEHAMA

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

JENNIFER VISE Telephone (530) 527-8190
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS (866)289-5307
Courthouse Annex Fax (530) 527-1140
633 Washington ST, Room 17

www.co.tehama.ca.us PO Box 250
Red Bluff, CA 96080

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
ELECTION
MARCH 35, 2024

THE 1% HAND TALLY
WILL BEGIN AT THIS LOCATION ON
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

AT 9:00 A.M. OR SHORTLY THEREAFTER



COUNTY OF TEHAMA

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

JENNIFER VISE Telephone (530) 527-8190
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS (866)289-5307
Courthouse Annex Fax (530) 527-1140

633 Washington ST, Room 17
www.co.tehama.ca.us PO Box 250
Red Bluff, CA 96080

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
ELECTION
MARCH 5, 2024

THE 1% HAND TALLY RANDOM

DRAW WILL BEGIN AT THIS LOCATION
ON

FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2024

AT 11:00 A.M. OR SHORTLY THEREAFTER
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Batch Number

1-31
2-13
2-7
27
32

List of Batches used for the Hand Tally for i
Presidential Primary Election i
held on Tuesday, March 5, 2024 f

Type of Batch

Vote By Mail
Vote By Mail
Vote By Mail
Poll place
Poll place




g1l

PRECINCT NUMBER

30015
30320
30330
30340
40180
40365
40430
40480
40620
50450
50455
53610

List of All Mail Precincts for
Presendtial Primary Election
held on Tuesday, March 5, 2024

PRECINCT NAME

Bend 2
Manton
Mineral
Paynes Creek
Red Bank
Butte Mtn
Flournoy
Paskenta
Tehama 2
Kirkwood
Lemon Home
Tehama 1




