REPORT OF 1% MANUAL TALLY

[Elections Code section 15360]

Election: Presidential Primary Election 3/5/2	California Secretaria		
	- Elections Division State		
Manual tally method used: One Part [section 15360(a)(1)]	RECEIVED Secretary of State Elections Division APR 0 2 2024		
Two Part [section 15360(a)(2)]	,		
Date and time notice provided (attach copy of the notice):			
3/8/24 at 2:00pm			
Internet website where additional information about the manual tally is posted, if applicable:			
Date and time the manual tally commenced, beginning with the random selection of precincts and batches (must be after the close of the polls on Election Day):			
3/15/24 at 11:00 am			
Date and time the manual tally finished:			
3/21/24 1:00pm			
Estimated number of members of the public who observed the process:			
4			
Total number of ballots counted in this election (official canvass numbers):			
Polling place / vote center ballots (including provisionals)			
Vote-by-mail ballots 13596			
Total number of ballots manually tallied:			
Polling place / vote center ballots (including provisionals)			
Vote-by-mail ballots 325			

Precincts in the county for this election (attach list describing whether ballots are polling place / vote center, vote-by-materials)	ng all precincts with the number of ballots in each, indicating ail, or provisional):	
Total number of precincts in the election	40	
Total number of precincts selected for the manual tally	2	
Batches of vote-by-mail or provisional ballots (attach list de indicating whether ballots are polling place / vote center, v		
Total number of batches in the election	148	
Total number of batches selected for the manual tally	3	
Method used to choose precincts and batch of ballots to manually tally (include description of random selection method):		
Random Draw		
	attach additional pages if necessary	
Description of any discrepancies noted (include details aboanything unusual observed during the manual tally process	out each discrepancy and how each was resolved; also include s or anything that may improve the manual tally process):	
None		
	attach additional pages if necessary	
This report is submitted pursuant to Elections Code section 15360(f).		
Submitted on this date: by:	1 4	
Elections Official Name:Signature:Signature:		
parameters and a superior of the superior of t		

EMAIL Form \(\sqrt{} \\

COUNTY OF TEHAMA

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

JENNIFER VISE REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

Courthouse Annex 633 Washington ST, Room 17 www.co.tehama.ca.us PO Box 250 Red Bluff, CA 96080 Telephone (530) 527-8190 (866)289-5307 Fax (530) 527-1140

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION MARCH 5, 2024

THE 1% HAND TALLY

WILL BEGIN AT THIS LOCATION ON

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

AT 9:00 A.M. OR SHORTLY THEREAFTER

COUNTY OF TEHAMA

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

JENNIFER VISE REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

Courthouse Annex 633 Washington ST, Room 17 www.co.tehama.ca.us PO Box 250 Red Bluff, CA 96080 Telephone (530) 527-8190 (866)289-5307 Fax (530) 527-1140

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION MARCH 5, 2024

THE 1% HAND TALLY RANDOM

DRAW WILL BEGIN AT THIS LOCATION ON

FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2024

AT 11:00 A.M. OR SHORTLY THEREAFTER

1-31
2-17
27
32

List of Batches used for the Hand Tally for Presidential Primary Election held on Tuesday, March 5, 2024

Batch Number	Type of Batch
1-31	Vote By Mail
2-13	Vote By Mail
2-7	Vote By Mail
27	Poll place
32	Poll place

List of All Mail Precincts for Presendtial Primary Election held on Tuesday, March 5, 2024

PRECINCT NUMBER	PRECINCT NAME
30015	Bend 2
30320	Manton
30330	Mineral
30340	Paynes Creek
40180	Red Bank
40365	Butte Mtn
40430	Flournoy
40480	Paskenta
40620	Tehama 2
50450	Kirkwood
50455	Lemon Home
53610	Tehama 1